SuppORt unIt
SUPPORT UNIT OveRvIeW
SuppORt unIt
SuPPorT uNIT For BALL SCrEW (grEASE-INJECTIoN TYPE)
How to order
Structure
BK-g FK-g SWBK-g
①Precision

72 AF형 / EF형 / BF형FF형
dimensions(mm) Lock-nut
d A B BK FK Model Size
(MxPitch)Model E F S Model E F S
Ø25 - Ø28
17 15 BK17-G 65 23 17 FK17-G 67 23 17 RN17 M17 x 1
20 17 BK20-G 65 25 17 FK20-G 73 25 17 RN20 M20 x 1
Ø30 - Ø36 25 20 BK25-G 80 30 20 FK25-G 86 30 20 RN25 M25 x 1.5
Ø40 30 25 BK30-G 87 38 25 FK30-G 87 38 25 RN30 M30 x 1.5
Ø45 35 30 BK35-G 93 45 28 FK35-G 93 45 28 RN35 M35 x 1.5
Ø50 - Ø55 40 35 BK40-G 114 50 35 FK40-G 114 50 35 RN40 M40 x 1.5
dimensions(mm) Lock-nut
d A B SWBK Model Size
(MxPitch)Model E F S
Ø25 - Ø28
17 15 SWBK17-G
DF 93
23 22 hLRN17 M17 x 1
DFD 108
20 17 SWBK20-G
DF 93
25 24 hLRN20 M20 x 1
DFD 108
Ø30 - Ø36 25 20 SWBK25-G
DF 98
30 25 hLRN25 M25 x 1.5
DFD 113
Ø40 30 25 SWBK30-G
DF 98
38 25 hLRN30 M30 x 1.5
DFD 113
Ø45 35 30 SWBK35-G
DF 101
45 27 hLRN35 M35 x 1.5 DFD 116
DFF 131
Ø50 - Ø55 40 35 SWBK40-G
DF 106
50 32 hLRN40 M40 x 1.5 DFD 121
DFF 136
recommended Shape of Ball Screw Shaft-End (Fixed Side)

Install
Method B X Y Z □T G G2 L4 L5
L1 T1 L2 T2
FK17-G 17 55 32 23 56 50 77 62 61 10 9 13 12 6.6 11 20 24 8.5 16 9 19 1100
FK20-G 20 61 31 30 59 57 85 70 68 8 10 12 14 6.6 11 19 30 8.5 15 11 20 1400
FK25-G 25 65 35 30 68 63 98 80 79 13 10 20 17 9 15 21 35 8.5 17 15 23 1800
FK30-G 30 69.5 37.5 32 74.5 75 117 95 93 17 12 17 18 11 17.5 22.5 40 8.5 18.5 9 22.5 2700
SuppORt unIt : SwBK-G SERIES
SWBK17-g ~ SWBK40-g
dimensions
Model
Sizes (mm)
Mass
(g) Body Spacer(collar)
d1 L H F E T1 D1 D2 A P.C.D P.C.D 2 B L1 X Y Z M MZ G G2 L4 L5
SWBK17-G-DF 17 47 15 32 76 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2300
SWBK17-G-DFD 17 62 15 47 91 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2700
SWBK20-G-DF 20 47 15 32 76 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2300
SWBK20-G-DFD 20 62 15 47 91 15 72 70 106 88 58 80 26 9 14 8.5 M5 10 3.5 17 15 28 2700
SWBK25-G-DF 25 51 18 33 78 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 3700
SWBK25-G-DFD 25 66 18 48 93 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 4300
SWBK30-G-DF 30 51 18 33 78 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 3600
SWBK30-G-DFD 30 66 18 48 93 18 90 85 130 110 70 100 25 11 17.5 11 M6 12 2.5 16 18 28 4100
SWBK35-G-DF 35 51 18 33 79 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 4300
SWBK35-G-DFD 35 66 18 48 94 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5000
SWBK35-G-DFF 35 66 18 48 109 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 41 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5800
SWBK40-G-DF 40 51 18 33 81 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 5000
SWBK40-G-DFD 40 66 18 48 96 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 26 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 6000
SWBK40-G-DFF 40 66 18 48 111 18 102 95 142 121 80 106 41 11 17.5 11 M6 12 5.5 17 18 29 7200
SuPPorT uNIT For BALL SCrEW (grEASE-INJECTIoN TYPE / HIgH LoAd)
PB
SuppORt unIt
SWBK-G SeRIeS